# Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing

(A unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust) Post Box No. 7, Tamaka, Kolar-563 103, Karnataka.

(Affiliated to RGUHS, Bangalore and Recognized by KNC, Bangalore & INC, New Delhi ISO 9001: 2015 Certified & NAAC Accredited

Phone: 9480880802

E-mail: sduconson@yahoo.com,

Website: sducon.ac.in

#### STRATEGIC PLAN 2021-2026

### Back ground of the college

Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing a unit of "Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes" was founded by Sri.R.L.Jalappa with a motto of providing Quality education and compassionate care. The College of Nursing conducts Basic B.Sc(N), PBB.Sc(N) and M.Sc(N) programmes, which are accredited by Indian Nursing Council and affiliated to RGUHS, Bangalore.

Our students are posted for clinical learning at R.L. Jalappa hospital & Research Center. For effective teaching and learning process, our classrooms and labs are provided with OHP and LCD projectors along with Wi-Fi/LAN enabled Internet connectivity. The college has a well-defined short term and long term goals.

#### Vision:

"Strives to become an Institution of Excellence in the field of Nursing Education, Service, Administration and Research with continual improvement."

#### Mission:

To promote value driven higher education to meet the global health care needs of the society by;

- Quality training & Education,
- Comprehensive clinical training,

Fostering leadership competencies,

Enhancing research skills.

Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust

for Backward Class (R) amaka, KOLAR-563103

c college of Norsic

Tamuka, Kolumbulini

i Devaraj Urs College of Nursing

Tamaka, Kolar-563101.

Principal

Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing Tamaka, Kolar-563103



# Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing

(A unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust) Post Box No. 7, Tamaka, Kolar-563 103, Karnataka.

(Affiliated to RGUHS, Bangalore and Recognized by KNC, Bangalore & INC, New Delhi ISO 9001: 2015 Certified & NAAC Accredited

Phone: 9480880802

E-mail: sduconson@yahoo.com,

Website: sducon.ac.in

#### Core values:

The institution believes on the following core values to be embedded by each employee & Students

- Punctuality
- Accountability
- Discipline
- Compassion
- Dedication
- Professionalism

### College services:

All academic programs reflect the college beliefs about nursing, clients, health, and environment, nursing education, research and Community service.

### Strategic Goals of Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing include the following:

## GOAL 1: Academic excellence

- Recruit, retain and graduate a diverse student body
- Conduct UG and PG nursing education programs for students as per the norms
- Create clinical simulation while providing skill based training
- Adopt innovative, evidence-based technologies in nursing education
- Conduct OSCE based clinical evaluation
- Implement interdisciplinary learning experiences

Develop a mentoring program to empower weaker students.

Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing Vice/Chairman

Kolar-563101. Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Vicinicia for Backward Class (Baraj Urs College of Nursing Tamaka, KOLAR-563103

Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing Tamaka, Kolar-563103

# Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing

(A unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust) Post Box No. 7, Tamaka, Kolar-563 103, Karnataka.

(Affiliated to RGUHS, Bangalore and Recognized by KNC, Bangalore & INC, New Delhi ISO 9001: 2015 Certified & NAAC Accredited

Phone: 9480880802

E-mail: sduconson(Lyahoo.com,

Website: sducon.ac.in

## GOAL 2: Training center

- Provide Continuous Nursing Education (CNE) programme by regularly conducting workshops or conferences or Journal clubs to update knowledge and skill of the staff and students
- · Promote faculty and staff development programmes
- Establish skill based training centre
- Recognize staffs work excellence internally by regular feedback system, then reward and recognize them.

## GOAL 3: Research centre

- To develop research culture, the College motivates both students and staffs to conduct basic and innovative research in the clinical/community/education settings.
- Establish research center
- Encourages students and faculty to publish research in professional journals for evidence based practice.
- Encourage more faculty to register for PhD in nursing.

## GOAL 4: Globalisation

- Develop collaborative relationship with other organization nationally and internationally
- Conduct placement training programme including admission.

# GOAL 5: Maintenance and improvement of infrastructure

- Develop policies and procedures that promote and improve infrastructure, equipment and technology
- Update and maintain all documents related to infrastructure, equipment and technology for sustainability of all actions and decisions.

• In order to accomplish the goals we commit ourselves to do best to the society

Devaraj Urs College of\*特本\*\*\*\* Tamaka, Kolar-563101.

ARAR-TV

Principal
Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing

Tamaka, Kolar-563103

Vice Chairman

Devaraj Urs College of Norsing Backward Class (R)

Tamaka, Kolar-563103 Tamaka, KOLAR-563103